
Matthews Playhouse
Halloween Haunted Trail 2023
Tentative Rehearsal Schedule
Please mark the calendar with any and all dates you are not available for rehearsal. Please realize that a
large number of conflicts can and will affect your ability to be cast. Other activities (dance, sports, piano
lessons) go on all year long while the rehearsal schedule is confined to a short period of time during the year.
Please be honest. Unexcused absences will not be allowed and can and will result in dismissal from the
production.Not all actors will be called to all rehearsals and not every rehearsal listed will be scheduled.

YOU MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THREE (3) NIGHTS OF THE TRAIL

Saturday September 9 Auditions 2:00-4:30pm
Monday September 11 Auditions 6:30-8:30pm
(Actors only need to attend one of the audition dates)

Sunday September 17 Mandatory Company/Parent Meeting (Virtual) 7:00pm

Monday September 25 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Wednesday September 27 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Saturday September 30 Rehearsal 1:00-3:00pm

Monday October 2 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Wednesday October 4 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Saturday October 7 Build/Paint Day 10:00am-12:00pm

Rehearsal 1:00-3:00pm
Sunday October 8 Build/Paint Day 12:00-2:00pm

Monday October 9 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Wednesday October 11 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Saturday October 14 Build/Paint Day 10:00am-12:00pm

Rehearsal 1:00-3:00pm
Sunday October 15 Build/Paint Day 12:00-2:00pm

Monday October 16 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Wednesday October 18 Rehearsal 6:30-8:30pm
Saturday October 21 Load-In 10:00am-5:00pm
Sunday October 22 Build/Paint Day 12:00-2:00pm

Monday October 23 Work Day/Rehearsal 5:30-8:30pm
Tuesday October 24 Work Day/Rehearsal 5:30-8:30pm
Wednesday October 25 Work Day/Rehearsal 5:30-8:30pm
Thursday October 26 Soft Opening/Dress Rehearsal 6:30-9:00pm

Friday October 27 Opening Day 5:30-6:30pm (Not So Spooky) 7:00-10:00pm (Full Fright)
Saturday October 28 Trail Open 5:30-6:30pm (Not So Spooky) 7:00-10:00pm (Full Fright)
Sunday October 29 Trail Open 5:30-6:30pm (Not So Spooky) 7:00-10:00pm (Full Fright)

Monday October 30 STRIKE 10:00am-5:00pm


